
PUBLIC I/DD SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE: FY 2011 

FEDERAL I/DD MEDICAID SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE

ILLINOIS

56%

Total: $1.70 Billion

FEDERAL
$958.2 Million

 LOCAL (2%)
$39.1 Million

Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2013.
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 STATE
$703.3 Million

46%

Other Federal Funds (<1%)

Medicaid ICF/ID

Medicaid HCBS Waiver

Waiver Participants' SSI/ADC 

Medicaid Clinic/Rehabilitation

http://stateofthestates.org
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ILLINOIS

42%

19%

13%

11%
8%5%

34%

64%

2%

PERSONS BY SETTING IN FISCAL YEAR 2011

Total: 25,878

<6 Persons
 10,967

ICF/ID - 200

Supported Living  - 7,017

Nursing 
FacilitiesState Institutions

ICF/ID 16+ 

Other 16+ (2%) 

Other 7-15
Community Integrated
Living Arrangements, Group 
Homes and Apts. - 3,750

Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2013.

ICF/ID 7-15
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RESIDENTS WITH I/DD BY SIZE OF SETTING: 1994-2011

PERSONS IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE 16+ INSTITUTIONS: FY 1994-2011
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Non-Medicaid Spending
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MEDICAID COMPONENT OF PUBLIC I/DD SPENDING: FY 1977-2011

Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2013.

ILLINOIS

33%

41%

5%

11%

9%

Total I/DD Spending: $1.70 Billion
Total Federal-State Medicaid: $1.36 Billion (80%)

MEDICAID IS 80% OF TOTAL I/DD SPENDING IN FY 2011

Page 3 http://stateofthestates.org

83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

P
a

rt
ic

ip
a

n
ts

0
600

4,500

8,800

12,300

15,300

18,000

HCBS WAIVER PARTICIPANTS: 1982-2011

Medicaid HCBS

Medicaid ICF/ID

Related Medicaid

State Funds

Other Federal Funds



ILLINOIS
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10%
23%

17%

41%

6%

TOTAL SPENDING
$1.70 Billion

Public institutions (16+)

6 person or fewer Waiver 
or state funded group, 
foster or host homes, & 
related community 
services

Family support (2%)

SUPPORTED LIVING, FAMILY SUPPORT, AND SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT 
(INDIVIDUAL AND FAMILY SUPPORT) WAS 7.8% OF TOTAL SPENDING: FY 2011

Private institutions (16+)
(incl. ICF/ID)

7-15 Person settings
 (incl. ICF/ID)

Supported living/
Personal assistance 

Supported employment (<1%)

PARTICIPANTS: 1994-2011

Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2013.

6 person or fewer public,
private ICF/ID (<1%)



DAY/WORK AND SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT 
PARTICIPANTS: FY 1988-2011
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Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2013.

*Supported employment data include prevocational habilitation participants from 1989-1998.
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Source:  Braddock et al., Coleman Institute and Department of Psychiatry, University of Colorado, 2013.
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ESTIMATED NUMBER OF I/DD CAREGIVING FAMILIES AND 
FAMILIES SUPPORTED BY I/DD AGENCIES: FY 1988-2011

TOTAL: 203,104 PERSONS

Supervised Residential Setting

33,412
(23%)

50,918
(35%)

60,818
(42%)

TOTAL: 145,148 PERSONS

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WITH I/DD BY
AGE GROUP LIVING WITH FAMILY CAREGIVERS: FY 2011

Braddock et al. 2013, based on Fujiura 2012

Alone or with Roommate

With Family Caregiver

Caregiver Age <41

Caregiver Age 60+

Caregiver Age 41-59

Braddock et al. 2013, based on Fujiura 2008, 2012

ILLINOIS
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25,878
(13%)

32,078
(16%)

145,148
(71%)


